

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1033 OF 2005

SUBRAMANI @ JEEVA @ KULLAJEEVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.H.O., ODIYANSALAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see from the orders of 19th August, 2010,

and 18th November, 2010 of the Registrar's Court

that the counsel for the appellant has not put in

appearance. Even today, he is not present. We,

accordingly, cancel the bail granted to the

appellant vide this court's order dated 18th

August, 2005. The appellant to be taken into

custody forthwith.

The matter stands adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER